

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1267

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two" and replace "section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 2, after "unit" insert "and retention of records"

Page 1, line 9, replace "The board of a" with "A" and remove "district"

Page 1, line 18, replace "Officials" with "A superintendent or principal" and replace "other schools" with "another school"

Page 1, line 19, replace "or" with an underscored comma and after "guardian" insert ", or legal custodian"

Page 1, after line 23, insert:

**"SECTION 2.** A new section to chapter 15.1-19 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

**Record retention.** Records regarding a student obtained by a school under this chapter must be destroyed when the student reaches the age of eighteen."

Page 3, line 21, replace "officials" with "a superintendent or principal"

Page 4, line 24, replace "Officials" with "A superintendent or principal" and remove "officials"

Renumber accordingly